

Cultural Heritage Commission Agenda Report

ITEM NO. 1

DATE: September 23, 2021

TO: Cultural Heritage Commission

FROM: Margaret Lin, Interim Director, Planning & Community Development Acting

PREPARED BY: Marina Khrustaleva, Assistant Planner

SUBJECT: Project No. 2278-COA – Certificate of Appropriateness for an one-story, 909

square-foot addition to an existing one-story, 1,577 square-foot single-family residence located at 1550 Diamond Avenue (Assessor's Parcel Number: 5319-

025-029)

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Cultural Heritage Commission continue the review of Project No. 2278-COA – Certificate of Appropriateness, to a regular Cultural Heritage Commission meeting on October 21, 2021, for a public hearing, to obtain additional documents and enable staff to conduct additional research.